

CREATIVE MUSEUM DESIGNERS

(Section 8 company guaranteed by NCSM) NCSM Campus, Building II, 6th Floor, 33, Block - GN, Sector - V, Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata - 700091, India. Phone: 033 2357 6041, Website: <u>www.cmdncsm.in</u>

Date : 18.10.2022

CORRIGENDUM-1

Corrigendum to Tender Document [Ref. No. CMD 007.12.35(WORKS)/22-23/16 Dated 22.09.2022, Notice Inviting Tender for External Electrical Work]

With reference to the above and Tender Document hosted in Company's website (<u>www.cmdncsm.in</u>) on 28.09.2022, the following may please be noted.

(i) Clause no. 7 of NIT, Page no. 4 of Tender Document: Last date for submission of completed Tender Document is hereby extended up to 6.00 PM on 31.10.2022 (Monday) instead of 19.10.2022.

ii) <u>Prebid meeting shall be held on 25.10.2022 at 3.00 PM at the office of Creative</u> <u>Museum Designers, NCSM Campus, 33, Block-GN, Sector-V, Saltlake, Kolkata –</u> <u>700091</u>. You may please contact Administrative Officer of Creative Museum Designers, Kolkata (Phone No. 033 2357 6041) or email to <u>cmd.ncsm.civil@gmail.com</u>, in case of any clarification.